write the numbers 

0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8, and 9 
are called digits.  

0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9  

Standard Form  
Standard form is a way 

to write a number 
showing only its digits. 

3,845 

Word Form  
A number written in 
words is written in 

word form.  

9,325  
Nine thousand three hundred 

twenty five  

Compare  

When you compare 
numbers, you decide if 
one number is greater 

than or less than 
another number.  

42<50  (42 is less than 50)  
 
68> 42 (68 is greater than 42)  

Place Value  
Place value is the value 
given to a place a digit